

TONGA GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

FRIDAY, 23RD JANUARY,

1998.

APPOINTMENT OF THE PRINCESS REGENT

His Majesty the King, by virtue of the powers vested upon Him by Clause 43 of the Constitution of Tonga has been pleased to appoint:

HRH PRINCESS SALOTE MAFILE'O PILOLEVU TUITA

to be Princess Regent during His Majesty's absence from the Kingdom, with effect from 15th January, 1998.

Dated at the Royal Palace, Nuku'alofa this 12th day of January, 1998.

No. 2

By Command

Hon. Fielekepa Secretary to His Majesty

APPOINTMENT OF THE PRINCE REGENT

His Majesty the King, by virtue of the powers vested upon Him by Clause 43 of the Constitution of Tonga has been pleased to appoint:

HRH PRINCE TUPOUTO'A

to be Prince Regent during His Majesty's absence from the Kingdom, with effect from 22nd January, 1998.

Dated at the Royal Palace, Nuku'alofa this 12th day of January, 1998.

By Command

Hon. Fielakepa Secretary to His Majesty

FAKANOFO 'O E PILINISESI PULE

Kuo finangalo lelei 'a 'Ene 'Afio ko e Tu'i 'i he ngaue'aki 'o e ngaahi mafai kuo foaki kiate Ia 'e he Kupu 43 'o e Konisitutone 'o Tonga ke Ne fakanofo 'a:

PILINISESI SALOTE MAFILE'O PILOLEVU TUITA

ke ne Pilinisesi Pule, lolotonga 'a e mama'o 'a 'Ene 'Afio mei he Pule'anga ni, 'o kamata mei he 'aho 15 'o Sanuali, 1998.

Na'e fakahoko 'i Palasi, Nuku'alofa 'i hono 'aho 12 'o Sanuali, 1998.

'I he Fekau

Hon. Fielakepa

Sekelitali ki he 'Ene 'Afio

FAKANOFO 'O E PILINISI PULE

Kuo finangalo lelei 'a 'Ene 'Afio ko e Tu'i 'i he ngaue'aki 'o e ngaahi mafai kuo foaki kiate Ia 'e he Kupu 43 'o e Konisitutone 'o Tonga ke Ne fakanofo 'a:

PILINISI TUPOUTO'A

ke ne Pilinisi Pule, lolotonga 'a e mama'o 'a 'Ene 'Afio mei he Pule'anga ni, 'o kamata mei he 'aho 22 'o Sanuali, 1998.

Na'e fakahoko 'i Palasi, Nuku'alofa 'i hono 'aho 12 'o Sanuali, 1998.

'I he Fekau

Hon. Fielakepa Sekelitali ki he 'Ene 'Afio

BY AUTHORITY: S. T. TAUMOEPEAU, Government Printer, 1998.